The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 29th day of June 2020 with the following members present: Tony Applegate, President Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, Member

## IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea Mr. Woodruff, yea

## IN THE MATTER TO APPOINT SOUTHWEST OHIO REGIONAL PREVENTION COUNCIL OF THE OHIO CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND COMMITTEE MEMBER

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to appoint Courtney A. Worley to represent Brown County as a member of the Southwest Ohio Regional Prevention Council of the Ohio Children's Trust Fund. As a member Mrs. Worley's duties will include serving as a prevention specialists who is knowledgeable about the needs of families and children in Brown County and monitor the efforts of providers funded to carry out approved programming. Mrs. Worley will have voting powers at quarterly meetings and will serve a two year term beginning July 1, 2020 ending on June 30, 2022. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

## IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 29th day of June, 2020. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

6/25/2020

Commissioner, Barry Woodruff, attended the OVRDC Full Commission and Executive Committee Meetings.

Approval: July 1, 2020

Tony Applegate, Member

June 29, 2020